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COURTENAY MUNICIPAL CEMETERY, COURTENAY, BC csces
Some early burials - pre-1914

Recorded by Linda Eversole, July 1985

1. Jane MUNDELL
John MUNDELL

2. Walter WALLACE,

3. Adam BRUCE,

4. May BRUCE

5. Joseph STEWART

6. Fred Edward WALKER 1892
7. William WALKER

8. David Ebert WALKER 1893

1840-1910
1835-1918

1856-1859
1889
1892
1907

1894

9. Erected by the Woodsmen of the World

In memory of

Alfred E. WALKER

Engine driver

Killed in Trent River accident
August 17, 1898, aged 35 years.

10. Thomas FINLEY
11. Maggie VASS 1892

12. Isaac ANTHONY
Mary Ann ANTHONY

13. Henry MARTIN

14. Thomas W. TURNBULL

15. Elizabeth McLEOD

16. Elizabeth M. McLEOD 1892
17. George D. TURNBULL,

18. Willied UROUHART

19. Mabel WALKER
Una McCANN
Ilvan McCANN
Warnford McCANN

20. Robert Gibson
21. Samuel McCulloch GRIEVE
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1891

1880-1888
1889-1892

1910
1906
1897

1901
1901

1898
1902
1905
1923

1893
1904

monument by Alex Hamilton

monument by Alex Hamilton

son of A. & M. Walker

son of George and Janet Walker

wife of Daniel McLeod

killed No. 6 explosion Union Mines

Child of J.W. & Dora McCann
Child of J.W. & Dora McCann
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22. Emma J. McLaughlin GRIEVE 1911

23. Edward J. GRIEVE 1911

Jessie M. GRIEVE 1912
24. Henry GRIEVE 1889
25. Edith HAYWOOD(?) 1898

26. Margaret URQUHART 1916
27. Charles D. McKENZIE 1912

28. John PIERCY 1917
29. George Denholm CONN 1915
Robert MONTGOMERY 1912
John STAFFORD 1914
30. Hannah McMILLAN 1915
31. Hugh MILLER 1898
32. William PARKIN 1899
33. Daniel STEWART 1908
Isabella STEWART 1903
34. James STEWART 1904
35. Martin HANSON 1894
36. Thomas PIERCY 1893
37. ?Isab? McKENZIE 1888 daughter of John W. & Genn? McKenzie
38. GRANT 1887, 1888 infants
39. Thomas E. WILLIAMS 1902
40. John ROY 1893 monument by Henderson
41. Adam McKELVEY 1909
42. Hannah McKELVEY 1893
43. Stafford McKELVEY 1901
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FAMILY NAME
ANTHONY
ANTHONY

BRUCE
BRUCE

CONN
FINLEY

GIBSON
GRANT

GRIEVE
GRIEVE
GRIEVE
GRIEVE

HAMILTON
HANSON

HAYWOOD(?)
HENDERSON

MARTIN
McCANN
McCANN
McCANN
McLEOD
McMILLAN
McKELVEY
McKELVEY
McKELVEY
McKENZIE
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GIVEN NAME
Isaac
Mary Ann

Adam
May

George Denholm
Thomas

Robert

2 infants

Edward

Henry

Jessie M.

Emma J. McLaughlin

Alex
Martin
Edith
man (?)

Henry
Ivan

Una
Warnford
Elizabeth
Hannah
Adam
Hannah
Stafford
Charles P.
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INDEX
FAMILY NAME GIVEN NAME
MILLER Hugh
MONTGROMERY Robert
MUNDELL Jane
MUNDELL John
PERKIN William
PIERCY John
PIERCY Thomas
PIERCY Walter Wallace
ROY John
STAFFORD John
STEWART Daniel
STEWART Isabella
STEWART James
STEWART Joseph
TURNBULL George D.
TURNBULL Thomas W.
URQUHART Margaret
URQUHART Willied
VASS Maggie
WALKER Alfred E.
WALKER David Eberts
WALKER Thomas E.
WALKER Walter
WALKER William
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